

**ENDORSEMENT #17**

This endorsement, effective 06/06/16 12:01 a.m., forms a part of  
Policy No. ASG089853501 issued to League of American Wheelmen  
by Greenwich Insurance Company

**THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.**

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

**COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY**

**SCHEDULE**

Additional Insured: THE CITY OF HARRISONBURG  
409 SOUTH MAIN STREET  
HARRISONBURG, VA 22801

It is hereby understood and agreed that the Additional Insured shown in the Schedule above is added to the policy per Form GXA L428 ADDITIONAL INSURED - CERTIFICATE HOLDERS, but only with respect to Shenandoah Valley Bicycle Coalition, SVBC Costume Bike Parade on June 6, 2016.

No additional premium due.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

**CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE**

02/17/2016

**PRODUCER**  
 American Specialty Insurance & Risk Services, Inc.  
 7609 W. Jefferson Boulevard, Suite 100  
 Fort Wayne, Indiana 46804

**INSURED**  
 League of American Wheelmen dba League of American Bicyclists  
 1612 K Street NW, Suite 308  
 Washington, DC 20006

SHENANDOAH VALLEY BICYCLE COALITION  
 PO BOX 1014  
 HARRISONBURG, VA 22803

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND, OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

**INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE**  
 INS. A: Greenwich Insurance Company  
 INS. B:  
 INS. C:

CERT NUMBER: 1001284482

**COVERAGES**

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED, NOT WITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INS LTR	POLICY TYPE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE	POLICY EXPIRATION	LIMITS	
A	GL	ASG089853501	02/01/2016 12:01 a.m.	02/01/2017 12:01 a.m.	General Aggregate - Per Club	5,000,000
					Products-Completed Operations Aggregate	5,000,000
					Personal and Advertising Injury	1,000,000
					Each Occurrence	1,000,000
					Damage to Premises Rented to You (Any One Premises)	1,000,000
					Medical Expense Limit (Any One Person)	Excluded

**DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS**

- The Certificate Holder is only an Additional Insured with respect to liability caused by the negligence of the Named Insured as per Form GXAL 428 Additional Insured - Certificate Holders, but only with respect to SVBC COSTUME BIKE PARADE on May 06, 2016.

**CERTIFICATE HOLDER**

CITY OF HARRISONBURG  
 409 SOUTH MAIN STREET  
 HARRISONBURG, VA 22801

**CANCELLATION**

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

**AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE**  


**CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE**

02/17/2016

**PRODUCER**  
 American Specialty Insurance & Risk Services, Inc.  
 7609 W. Jefferson Boulevard, Suite 100  
 Fort Wayne, Indiana 46804

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND, OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

**INSURED**  
 League of American Wheelmen dba League of American Bicyclists  
 1612 K Street NW, Suite 308  
 Washington, DC 20006

**INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE**

INS. A: Greenwich Insurance Company  
 INS. B:  
 INS. C:

SHENANDOAH VALLEY BICYCLE COALITION  
 PO BOX 1014  
 HARRISONBURG, VA 22803

CERT NUMBER: 1001284483

**COVERAGES**

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED, NOT WITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INS LTR	POLICY TYPE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE	POLICY EXPIRATION	LIMITS	
A	GL	ASG089853501	02/01/2016 12:01 a.m.	02/01/2017 12:01 a.m.	General Aggregate - Per Club	5,000,000
					Products-Completed Operations Aggregate	5,000,000
					Personal and Advertising Injury	1,000,000
					Each Occurrence	1,000,000
					Damage to Premises Rented to You (Any One Premises)	1,000,000
					Medical Expense Limit (Any One Person)	Excluded

**DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS**

- The Certificate Holder is only an Additional Insured with respect to liability caused by the negligence of the Named Insured as per Form GXAL 428 Additional Insured - Certificate Holders, but only with respect to SVBC COSTUME BIKE PARADE on May 06, 2016.

**CERTIFICATE HOLDER**

HARRISONBURG DOWNTOWN RENNAISSANCE  
 212 S. MAIN ST.  
 HARRISONBURG, VA 22801

**CANCELLATION**

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

**AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE**

*Drew Smith*